Iarine Electricals (India) Limited

ISO 14004-2016

OHSAS 18001:200

CERTIFIED BY INCS

B-1, Udyog Sadan-3, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai-93, INDIA, Tel.: 91-22-40334300 Fax: 91-22-28364045 E-mail : info@marineelectricals.com Website : www.marineelectricals.com CIN : L31907MH2007PLC176443 (Formerly known as Marine Electricals (I) Pvt. Ltd.)

Ref: MEIL/SEC/2024-25/77

21 February, 2025

To,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: MARINE ISIN: INE01JE01028

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Participation in upcoming ELECRAMA exhibition

We are pleased to inform you that **M/s. Marine Electricals (India) Limited** will be participating in ELECRAMA 2025, Asia's largest electrical exhibition, scheduled to take place from February 22nd to February 26th, 2025 at the India Expo Centre & Mart, Greater Noida, India.

ELECRAMA 2025 is a premier platform bringing together global manufacturers, suppliers, technology providers, and industry leaders from the electrical and power sectors. The exhibition focuses on future-ready innovations, energy transition, automation, and sustainable solutions shaping the electrical industry. Our participation underscores our commitment to advancing cutting-edge technologies and addressing evolving industry needs with indigenous, reliable, and efficient solutions.

Marine Electricals (India) Limited will be showcasing the latest innovations in Electrical Distribution and Automation. The solutions on display are designed to enhance operational efficiency, safety, and sustainability across various sectors, including infrastructure and commercial projects.

You are requested to take the same on record and oblige.

For Marine Electricals (India) Limited

Deep Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS: 61488



Website : www.marineelectricals.com CIN : L31907MH2007PLC176443 (Formerly known as Marine Electricals (I) Pvt. Ltd.)



